The scheme starts once everyone has paid the Down Payment and then everyone 

receives a Customer ID. 

iv. Illustration: For 10g at Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) per gram will 

amount to a total amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only). The down 

payment is Twenty-Five percent which amounts to Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty- 

Five Thousand Only). 

e. EMI Options: 

i. The remaining Seventy-Five percent of the amount, (after the down payment has 

been deposited), will be divided into Ten Equal Monthly Installments. 

Customers will have to pay their First EMI after Thirty days from the date of the

[...]

days from the First, and so on. For example, if the Down payment was Paid on 15th 

Day of April, the First EMI has to be paid on or before 15th May. 

ii. Illustration: The remaining amount in the previous stated Illustration (Refer 

Clause 7(d)) is Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Only), the EMI every 

month that needs to be paid over next Ten months is Rs. 7,500/- (Rupees Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred Only), and if the down payment was paid on 15th Day of 

April, the first EMI must be paid on/before 15th Day of May, and the second EMI 

on/before 14th Day of June and so on. 

f. Bonus Returns: 

i. On the completion of scheme, after all the EMIs are paid, each Customer gets an